
PRASAR BHARTI 
(Public Service Broadcaster Of India) 

ALL INDIA RADIO : DARBHANGA 

LIST OF DEPARTMENTAL AND CASUAL MUSIC ARTISTS AS ON 01.01.2020 

 

TOP GRADE - 
CLASSICAL - NIL 
LIGHT - NIL 
FOLK - ONE 

Sl.No. NAME OF ARTIST DISCIPLINE GRADE DATE OF AUDITION AVSS/NPM Etc. FEE REMARKS 

1. Smt. SHARDA SINHA FOLK VOCAL TOP 29.01.1982 7.10.2017 PPGGG  

A GRADE- 
CLASSICAL - ONE 
LIGHT -  NIL 
FOLK - NIL 

 

 
2. 

 
3. 

 
 

Shri RAM  KUMAR  MALLIK 

Shri RAMESH KUMAR MALLIK 

 
 

CLASSICAL VOCAL 
DHUPAD DHAMAR 
CLASSICAL 
INSTRUMENTAL 
PAKHAWAJ 

 
 

A 

A 

 
 

04.07.1991 
 

16.05.2019 

 
 

02.04.2017 
 

2.05.1994 & 
2.04.2017 

 
 

SCGG 

SCGG 

 

BH GRADE- 4. Dr. UMASHANKAR JHA CLASSICAL VOCAL BH -  RGGG ADP 
CLASSICAL- FIVE   KHAYAL      

 5. SAHITYA MALLIK SANGEET CLASSICAL VOCAL BH 11.03.2016 - RGGG  

  MALLIK DHUPAD DHAMAR      

   CLASSICAL      

 6. CHANDRA SHEKHAR NATH JHA INSTRUMENTAL BH 2008 (TRANSFERRED  RGGG  

   TABLA  FROM PATNA) -   

 
7. KAUSHIK KR MALLIK CLASSICAL BH 2016 - RGGG 

 

   PAKHAWAJ      

 8. MANZOOR KHAN LIGHT (VOCAL) BH 26.06.2003  RGGG  

LIGHT –SiX   GHAZAL    

 9. Shri JAI KISHOR SINGH AKELA LIGHT & FOLK BH 23.12.1999 RGGG 
   (NAAL PLAYER)    

 10. VINAY KUMAR JHA(STAFF) LIGHT VOCAL B - STAFF 
 11. JEEVENDRA CHAUDHARY LIGHT & FOLK BH 30.12.1989 RGGG 
   (NAAL PLAYER)    

 12. SHRI RISHIKESH PRASAD SINGH LIGHT & FOLK BH 30.12.1988 RGGG 
   (NAAL PLAYER)    

 13. SHRI LAKSHMAN RAM LIGHT & FOLK BH 12.03.2016 RGGG 
   (TABLA PLAYER)    

 14. RAM VILAS YADAV LIGHT VOCAL BH 13.03.2019 RGGG 



  

15. 
 

Smt. MEERA MISHRA AND SAHELI 
 

FOLK(VOCAL) 
 

BH 
 

22.04.1987 
 

2.02.2006 
 

RGGG 

 

FOLK – Eighteen 16. Shri ARUNDEO JHA FOLK(VOCAL) BH 30.12.1988 - RGGG 
 

   MAITHILI      

 17. Shri SURYA NARAYAN PODDAR FOLK(VOCAL) BH 16.04.1988 - RGGG OLD AGE 

 
18. SHRI GAUTAM MISHRA FOLK(VOCAL) BH 16.04.1988 

 
RGGG 

 

 19. SMT. NEELAM JHA FOLK(VOCAL) BH 23.11.1988 - RGGG BLIND 
 20. SMT. PRAMILA DEVI FOLK(VOCAL) BH 2.07.1977  RGGG OLD AGE 
 21. SHRI RAM KUMAR SINGH FOLK(VOCAL) BH 30.12.1988  RGGG  

  RAKESH       

 22. SMT. VIBHA SINHA FOLK(VOCAL) BH 4.12.1993  RGGG  

   MAITHILI      

 23. SMT. NEETU KUMARI FOLK(VOCAL) BH 3.12.1993  RGGG  

   MAITHILI      

 24. SHRI DAMODAR PRASAD SINGH FOLK(VOCAL) BH 2.07.1978  RGGG  

   BHOJPURI      

 26. SMT. USHA DEVI FOLK(VOCAL) BH 28.06.1977  RGGG OLD AGE 
 27. SMT. VANDNA SINHA FOLK(VOCAL) BH 20.09.2010  RGGG  

 28. SHRI DHANI RAM MAHTO AND FOLK(VOCAL) BH -  RGGG  

  PARTY       

 29. SHRI GANGADHAR JHA FOLK(VOCAL) BH -  RGGG OLD AGE 
 30. PRABHU NARAYAN KANTH FOLK(VOCAL) BH 4.12.1993  RGGG OLD AGE 

 
31. SHRI ARVIND KUMAR JHA FOLK(VOCAL) BH - 

 
RGGG 

 

 32. SHYAM MOHAN MISHRA FOLK(VOCAL) BH 13.03.2019  RGGG  

GRADE B ARTISTS   GRADE B ARTISTS   GRADE B ARTISTS   

LIGHT VOCAL 33. MISS KHUSHBOO KUMARI LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018  PSGG FRESH 
 34. MISS PRIYA KUMARI LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018 PSGG FRESH 
 35. SMT. MANJU DEVI LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018 PSGG FRESH 
 36. SMT. SUSHMA KUMARI LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018 PSGG FRESH 
 37. SMT. VANDANA KUMARI LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018 PSGG FRESH 
 38. SREEYUT SHREE RAM PODDAR LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018 PSGG FRESH 
 39. SHREE UJJWAL KUMAR LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018 PSGG FRESH 
 40. SHREE GAURI SHANKAR THAKUR LIGHT BHAJAN B 21.08.2018 PSGG FRESH 
 41. ANUPAMA MISHRA LIGHT BHAJAN B 13.03.2019 PSGG OLD 
 42. RAJAN KUMAR MISHRA LIGHT BHAJAN B NOVEMBER 2019 PSGG ASP 2ND 

LIGHT 43. SHREE SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR TABLA B 21.08.2018  PUGG FRESH 

INSTRUMENTAL 44. SIKANDAR KUMAR CHAUDHARI TABLA B 21.08.2018 PUGG FRESH 
 45. KARTIK KUMAR JHA TABLA B 21.08.2018 PUGG FRESH 
 46. BALESHWAR RAM SHEHNAI B 13.03.2019 PUGG FRESH 
 47. PRABHAKAR SINGH TABLA B 13.03.2019 PUGG FRESH 



FOLK MUSIC 
VOCAL ARTISTS 
LANGUAGE MAITHILI 

48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 

SMT BIBHA JHA 
SHREE SANT KUMAR JHA 
SHREE BINEET KUMAR THAKUR 
MISS RAAKHI KUMARI 
SMT. ANUPAMA MISHRA 
SMT. SUSHMA KUMARI 
SHREE SHYAM MOHAN MISHRA 
SHREE SANTOSH YADAV 
SHREE DUIWAKAR SINGH 
SHREE DEEPAK KUMAR JHA 
SMT. USHA DEVI 
SMT BANDANA KUMARI 
SHREE RAM NAATH YADAV 
SHREE AMIT KUMAR 
SHREE JAIPRAKASH YADAV 
SMT. SAVITA KUMARI 

FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL BAJJIKA 
FOLK VOCAL 
FOLK VOCAL 

B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 

23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
23.08.2018 
24.08.2018 
24.08.2018 
24.08.2018 
24.08.2018 
24.08.2018 
24.08.2018 

 PSGG 
PSGG 
IHG (STAFF) 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
PSGG 
IHG(STAFF) 
PSGG 
PSGG 

FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 
FRESH 

 

 
(KUSUMAKAR DUBEY) 

PROGRAMME EXECUTIVE 

FOR STATION DIRECTOR. 


